
REGULAR REHEARSAL TIMES
Poco Voce 5:30-6:30pm
Canto Voce 5:30-6:30pm
Accordo Voce 6:45-8:00pm
Primo Voce 6:45-8:45pm

GCCC Season 2024-2025
1st Semester

Tuesday, Sept. 3 Fall Auditions 4:30-7:00pm RRHS

Thursday, Sept. 5 First Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs
*Parent Registration Night

Thursday, Sept. 12 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Sept. 19 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs
*Butter Braid Sale Begins

Thursday, Sept. 26 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Saturday, Sept. 28 *National Anthem at UND Homecoming. TBD Alerus Center Primo Only

Thursday, Oct. 3 Rehearsal Regular Times Sharon Lutheran All Choirs
*Butter Braid Sale Ends – Forms due by this date

Thursday, Oct. 10 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Oct. 17 NO REHEARSAL

Thursday, Oct. 24 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs
*Bring a Parent to Rehearsal Night & *Butter Braid Delivery

Thursday, Oct. 31 NO REHEARSAL

Sunday, Nov. 3 *Boys Sing/Girls Sing Night 5:30-7:00pm UND All Choirs

Thursday, Nov. 7 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Nov. 14 Dress Rehearsal Regular Times CFPAC All Choirs

Saturday, Nov. 16 GCCC Fall Concert 3:00pm CFPAC All Choirs

Thursday, Nov. 21 GCCC Social Night Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Nov. 28 NO REHEARSAL *Happy Thanksgiving!

Thursday, Dec. 5 Dessert Cabaret Auditions 5:30-8:30pm UND Primo Only



2nd Semester

Thursday, Jan. 2 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Jan. 9 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Jan. 16 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Jan. 23 Rehearsal Regular Times Sharon Lutheran All Choirs

Thursday, Jan. 30 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Saturday, Feb. 1 Dessert Cabaret 7:00pm Hope Church GF Primo Only
*Primo performs but all GCCC singer families invited to attend

Thursday, Feb. 6 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Feb. 13 Rehearsal Regular Times Sharon Lutheran All Choirs

Thursday, Feb. 20 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Feb. 27 Rehearsal Regular Times Sharon Lutheran All Choirs

Thursday, Mar. 6 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs
*Bring a Friend to Rehearsal Night

Thursday, Mar. 13 NO REHEARSAL

Thursday, Mar. 20 Rehearsal Regular Times RRHS All Choirs

Thursday, Mar. 27 Dress Rehearsal Regular Times CFPAC All Choirs

Saturday, Mar. 29 GCCC Spring Concert & Awards 3pm CFPAC All Choirs

Thursday, April 3 Re-Auditions 5:30-8:00pm RRHS Current 4th, 5th, 7th & 8th
Gr. GCCC Singers

Mon. & Tues., April 14 & 15 Auditions 4:30-7:00pm RRHS New Singers & Current
3rd & 6th Gr. GCCC Singers

Tuesday, April 22 EGF Auditions 4:30-6:00pm New Heights Elm. New Singers
& any Current GCCC Singers
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